## **Forward Plan General Exception Notice**

Notice is hereby given that the Cabinet Member for Health and Wellbeing is to be asked to make a key decision Monday 14 September 2015 in respect of the following

TITLE: Fees and Charges for the new Queen's Park Sports Centre

(Key Decision No. completed by Democratic Services): 555

## PURPOSE OF DECISION:

To determine the fees and charges for memberships and use of the facilities at the new Queen's Park Sports Centre.

REASON WHY IT IS IMPRACTICAL TO GIVE 28 DAYS NOTICE OF THE KEY DECISION:

Promotion of the prices for the new Queen's Park Sports Centre are scheduled to begin during October 2015. It would be impractical to defer this decision as the promotional and marketing material needs to be prepared.

DATE NOTICE COMPLETED: 4 September 2015

This notice is being given in accordance with regulation 10 of the Local Authorities (Executive Arrangements) (Access to Information) (England) Regulations 2012 in that it is not possible to give 28 days' notice of a Key decision.

LOCAL AUTHORITIES (EXECUTIVE ARRANGEMENTS) (ACCESS TO INFORMATION) (ENGLAND) REGULATIONS 2012